
Date Service Acolytes Acolytes Greeters Communion Altar Guild Elders
Sun Dec 3 Pax 8:00 am Destiney Watts Alyvia Marks Mark & Bev Luebbe Mike Krueger

Sun Dec 3 Traditional 10:00am Camassia White Avery Brunckhorst Al & Jacque Collison Doug Cromwell

Mon Dec 4 Vespers 7:00pm Erin Hilkemann Brody Kesting Jerald Wachter

Wed Dec 6 Advent 12:15pm Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Rick Sirek

Wed Dec 6 Advent 7:00pm Kohle Koehler Arriah Ludden Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Eric Retzlaff

Sun Dec 10 Pax 8:00 am Easton Price Darcy Watts Tyler & Mckayla Krueger Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey John Meier

Sun Dec 10 Traditional 10:00am Ethan Claussen Mason Gnirk Al & Lee Homan Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Andy White

Mon Dec 11 Vespers 7:00pm Mckenna Deiterman Cooper Hansen Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Tom Weinrich

Wed Dec 13 Advent 12:15pm Rick Sirek

Wed Dec 13 Advent 7:00pm Brooke Podany Keegan Holan Mike Krueger

Sun Dec 17 Pax 8:00 am Kaelyn Halsey Caybri Monroe Mike & Miriam Krueger Doug Cromwell

Sun Dec 17 Traditional 10:00am Kendyl Olson Natalie Endorf Travis & Gretchen Riggert Brian Blecher

Mon Dec 18 Vespers 7:00pm Jaxon Koerting Maelee Hamilton John Meier

Wed Dec 20 Advent 12:15pm Rick Sirek

Wed Dec 20 Advent 7:00pm Alyvia Marks Cole Snodgrass Tom Weinrich

Sun Dec 24 Pax 8:00 am Elliot Vanness Destiney Watts Blaine & Lisa Bockelman Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Eric Retzlaff

Sun Dec 24 Traditional 10:00am Camassia White Lucas Weber Marlys Bockelman/Marge WeberCali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Jerald Wachter

Sun Dec 24 Christmas EVE 7:00pm Burkley Collison Teigan Warneke Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Mike Krueger

Mon Dec 25 Christmas DAY 9:30am Deacon Watts Avery Brunckhorst Sandy Buckendahl/Marilyn Altwine Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Eric Retzlaff

Sun Dec 31 Pax 8:00am Brenna Benes Erin Hilkemann Scott & Danielle Peekenschneider Jerald Wachter

Sun Dec 31 Traditional 10:00am Brody Kesting Kohle Koehler Andy & Tami White Andy White

Sun Dec 31 New Years Eve 6:00pm Cali Wacholtz Jacque Collison/Ashley Halsey Fred Marks
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